

Aethlon Medical to Present at the 27th Annual ROTH Conference

SAN DIEGO, March 4, 2015 /PRNewswire/ --Aethlon Medical, Inc. (OTCQB:AEMD), the pioneer in developing targeted therapeutic devices to address infectious diseases and cancer, today announced that James A. Joyce, Aethlon Medical CEO, is scheduled to present a corporate overview at the 27th Annual ROTH Conference on March 10, 2015 at The Ritz-Carlton Hotel in Laguna Niguel, California. To learn more about the ROTH Conference click here (http://www.roth.com/main/page.aspx?PageID=7207).



A live webcast of the presentation will be available on the investor relations page of the Company's corporate website at http://wsw.com/webcast/roth29/aemd. A replay of the presentation will be available for 365 days.

Details of the presentation are as follows:

Event: 27th Annual ROTH Conference

Date: Tuesday, March 10, 2015

Time: 5:30 pm PT

Place: The Ritz-Carlton Hotel (Laguna Niguel, CA)

About Aethlon Medical, Inc.

Aethlon Medical creates medical devices that target unmet therapeutic needs in infectious disease, cancer and neurodegenerative disorders. The company's lead product is the

Aethlon Hemopurifier®, a first-in-class device that selectively targets the rapid elimination of circulating viruses and tumor-secreted exosomes that promote cancer progression. Exosome Sciences, Inc. is a majority owned subsidiary that is advancing exosome-based products to diagnose and monitor cancer, infectious disease and neurological disorders. Additional information can be found online at www.AethlonMedical.com and connect with the Company on Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook and Google+.

Contacts:

James A. Joyce
Chairman and CEO
(Office) 858.459.7800 x301
(Cell) 619-368-2000
ii@aethlonmedical.com

Jim Frakes
Chief Financial Officer
858.459.7800 x300
ifrakes@aethlonmedical.com

David Zazoff MDM Worldwide Solutions 646-403-3554

Photo - https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20090325/LA88762LOGO-b

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aethlon-medical-to-present-at-the-27th-annual-roth-conference-300044940.html

SOURCE Aethlon Medical, Inc.